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Bag2School – Tuesday 27th February 

If you have any of the following items your household no longer needs, please pop them in a bag 

and drop at either site on Monday 26th February.  These will then be collected and weighed by 

Bag2School.  The items are sent to different countries, so it is a great way to help others whilst 

raising funds for the school.  The PTA will kindly use this money to help pay for trips, gifts etc 

for all the children in our school.  

Items that can be donated: 

Items that unfortunately can’t be donated: 
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The Friends of Ludlow Primary School are holding a special Valentine's disco for the children 
next Thursday at our Clee View site! 

 
Reception & KS1: 5-6pm 

Tickets are £1.50 each, which you purchase on the door. Each ticket includes a drink and a bag 
of crisps for your child. 

 
KS2: 6:30-7:45pm 

Tickets must be bought in advance for £1 each. These will be on sale from Monday 5th 
February during morning breaktimes. Children will be able to buy drinks and snacks for 40p 

each throughout the evening. If children could bring some small change with them, it would be 
greatly appreciated. 

Just a polite reminder that trainers must not be worn to school.  Trainers can be kept in 

school for PE days, but plain black shoes should be worn into school each day. 

Please also ensure the following uniform standards are adhered to: 

• No nail varnish 
• No jewellery  
• Only plain stud earrings to be worn 
• Long hair must be tied back   
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Online Safety 

 

Please see the Online Safety Newsletter for February. 

 

There is some useful information regarding setting parental controls on your child’s mobile phone 

and PlayStation. 

There is also some very useful & interesting information regarding new controls for Snapchat and 

at what age children can start using social networks. 

online-safety-newsletter-primary-february-2024_pdf_ludlow.pdf (ludlowprimaryschool.co.uk) 

Parent/Carer information session for Online Safety 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1PIDj3ZAChnY6aVeFbuClgr_9wQUeHGXt?usp=sharing 

 

 

 
Please find above the link to the recording and presentation for this session which we hope that 

you will find useful and informative in keeping your children safe online.  
 

 

 

 

 

https://www.ludlowprimaryschool.co.uk/media/57280/online-safety-newsletter-primary-february-2024_pdf_ludlow.pdf
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1PIDj3ZAChnY6aVeFbuClgr_9wQUeHGXt?usp=sharing
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Maths Challenge 

Well done to all the children who 

went to Lucton School to 

compete in a maths challenge 

this week! 

The children worked hard on 

solving difficult maths problems 

and had a great afternoon 

competing against other schools! 

Well done! 

 

 

Year 4 Football Tournament 

 

On Thursday, a selection of year 4 children entered two teams into a football tournament at 

Ludlow School. One team came first place, and the other team came third place. Huge well done 

to all the year 4 children that took part! The children were respectful and showed great 

sportsmanship throughout! 
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     Celebration Time! 

Congratulations to the following children who were celebrated in Assembly on  

Friday 26th January 2024. Well done all! 

 

Marcie Preece Oakley Wain Noah Johnson Daniel Price  

        Oscar Kay         Mista Sajan      Noah Collins   Connie-Mae Morris 

          Arthur Crump      Jesse Hicks       Thomas Collister   Looly Jones 

                     Harry Bounds     Seb Dohoreanu 

            

 

   

 

 

 

Science Club 

This week we looked at electric circuits and looked at rockets! The 

children had a great time experimenting with all the science 

equipment! 
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DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 2023-2024 

 

Tuesday 6th February – Safer Internet Day 

 

Friday 9th February – Yr 6 to RAF Cosford 

 

Tuesday 27th February – Bag2School collection – both sites 

 

Wednesday 28th February – Dodgeball competition, Telford (selected pupils) 

 

Monday 4th March – 2 Oak library visit 

 

Tuesday 5th March – 2 Ash library visit 

 

Wednesday 6th March – Swimming gala – selected pupils 

 

Thursday March 7th – World Book Day 

 

Wednesday 13th March – GB athlete visit 

 

Wednesday 20th March – Parents’ evening 

Thursday 21st March – Parents’ evening 

Tuesday 7th May-Friday 10th May – Reception Bikeability 

Monday 13th May – KS2 SATS (all week) 

Monday 13th May-Thursday 16th May – Year 1 Bikeability 

Tuesday 11th June – Bag2School collection – both sites 

 

Monday 24th June – Friday 28th June – Year 6 Bikeability 

 

Wednesday 26th June – Yr 2 Ludlow Castle History trip 

 

Tuesday 2nd July – Year 6 induction day at Ludlow CE 

 

Wednesday 3rd July – Year 5 taster day at Ludlow CE 

Wednesday 10th July – Friday 12th July – Yr 6 Manchester residential 
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Having access to good quality information to help you understand the world of SEND is 

important when making decisions about your child's life. This is where websites such as thecan 

help you. 

The Local Offer sets out in one place useful information and provision for education, health and 

social care for children and young people in Shropshire who have SEN or are disabled, 

including those who don't have education, health, and care (EHC) plans. 

You can also keep up to date with Local Offer news and events by following The Local Offer on 

Facebook and Twitter. 

 

 
Term Dates 2023 – 2024 

 
2024 

  
Half Term:   Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024  
  
Spring Term ends:  Friday 22nd March 2024  
  
Summer Term starts:  Monday 8th April 2024  

  
Bank Holiday:   Monday 6th May 2024  
  
Half Term:   Monday 27th May 2024– Friday 31st May 2024  
  
Summer Term ends:  Thursday 18th July 2024  
PD Day:    Friday 19th July 2024  

 

As you will be aware, we are not able to authorise holidays in term time due to government legislation 

introduced in 2013. Please note that other schools in the area may be different as schools have the 

flexibility to plan their own PD days.  This information will also be on our website. 

https://www.facebook.com/sclocaloffer/
https://twitter.com/localoffershrop

